
470 LAWS OF WISCONSIN-CH. 295-296 

No. 81, A.] [Published June 16, 1943. 

CHAPTER 295. 

AN ACT to amend 59.57 (11) and (lla) of the statutes, relating 
to register of deeds' fees for recording exhibits by use of photo­
static or similar processes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, }>epl'esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

59.57 (11) and (lla) of the statutes are amended to read: 
59.57 (11) For ordinary exhibits or sketches, attached to or 

incorporated in any deed or other instrument not exceeding a 
page 10 inches by 16 inches, $5, and those exceeding this size, 
$10; except where a photostatic, photogmphic or similar process 
is 1ised by the reg1;ster of deeds, S1ich fee shall be one-haZf of st[ch 
amounts. 

(lla) For exhibits, drawings or plats and printed matter, 
attached to any deed or other instrument, not exceeding a page 
10 inches by 16 inches, $10, and for those exceeding this size, 
$20; except where a photostatic, photog1'ctphic or similal> process 
is 1ised by the register of deeds, S1ich fee shall be one-fo1irth of 
stwh am01ints. 

Approved June 15, 1943. 

No. 276, A.] [Published June 16, 1943. 

CHAPTER 296. 

AN ACT to amend 174.07 (1) of the statutes, relating to dog 
licenses and collar tags. 

The people of t.he state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

174.07 (1) of the statutes is amended to read: 
174.07 (1 ) Upon payment of the required dog license tax on 

any dog the collecting officer shall execute and issue to the tax­
payer a license for such dog which shall be in the form prescribed 
by the department of agriculture and markets and shall state 
the date of its expiration, shall bear a serial number, the owner's 
name and address, and the name, sex, spayed or unspayed, 
breed and color of the dog licensed, and a dt[plicate copy of the 




